
ANDHRA PRADESH FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ENTERPRISE) 

 
RED SANDERS WOOD SALE –PHASE-X NOTIFICATION  

FOR SECOND CYCLE  OF e-AUCTION( 1.5.2018 and 3.5.2018) 
 

In continuation of the Notification dated March 29, 2018 regarding sale of Red Sanders 

Wood published on the websites of http://www.apfdcl.com; 

http://www.forests.ap.gov.in; http://www.mstcindia.com; http://mstcecommerce.com 

and Indian and International dailies, it is hereby informed that the sale of the Red 

Sanders Wood lots for the Second Auction Cycle would be held on May  1st   and 3rd   

of 2018. The special Terms and Conditions and the latest information (including the 

minutes of the pre-bid meetings) is available on the above websites. 

 
Date and Grade wise total number of lots and total quantities put up for sale on dt.1-5-

2018 and dt.3-5-2018 are listed in the table   below. 

 

Grade 

Sale Date 

A B C ALL Grades 

No. 

of 

Lots 

Quantity 

(MT) 

No. 

of 

Lots 

Quantity 

(MT) 

No. 

of 

Lots 

Quantity 

(MT) 

Total 

Lots 

Total 

Quantity 

(MT) 

1.5.2018 11 230.652 10 217.656 5 142.571 26 590.879 

3.5.2018 6 150.882 
 

8 189.767 
 

5 212.989 
 

19    553.638 
 Total  17 381.534 18 407.423 10 355.56 45 1144.517 

 

Lot wise details of each of the Lots put up for sale on dt.1-5-2018 and 

dt.3-5-2018 are listed in the following table. 

ANNEXURE – A  
Red Sanders LOTS for  sale, stored at State of the Art Godown at Tirupathi of Chittor District of Andhra 

Pradesh, India 

EA NO:-MSTC/VZG/AP FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED/3/ GNT /18-

19/3420 TO BE HELD ON 1-5-2018 FROM 10.00 AM TO 2.00 PM 

Sl. 

No. 

Division Name Classification 

(Grade) 

e-Auction Lot No. Details of depot Lots grouped into e-

Auction Lots 

No. of pieces Weight       (in 

MTs) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e119 915 25.978 

2 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e120 878 22.649 

3 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e121 839 20.771 

4 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e123 734 20.245 

5 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e125 348 9.626 

6 CHITTOOR EAST A CTR-e126 1040 24.796 

7 RAJAMPET A RJPT-e29 960 22.715 

8 RAJAMPET A RJPT-e127 1055 24.739 

9 RAJAMPET A RJPT-e128 946 23.838 

  

http://mstcecommerce.com/


Sl. 

No. 

Division Name Classification 

(Grade) 

e-Auction Lot 

No. 

Details of depot Lots grouped into e-

Auction Lots 

No. of pieces Weight       (in 

MTs) 

10 RAJAMPET A RJPT-e129 960 24.913 

11 RAJAMPET A RJPT-e130 388 10.382 

  Total of A     9063 230.652 

12 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e7 336 6.631 

13 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e11 1081 23.61 

14 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e12 937 21.99 

15 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e13 953 23.388 

16 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e14 925 22.989 

17 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e50 978 26.295 

18 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e51 892 23.568 

19 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e53 844 22.646 

20 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e56 876 22.400 

21 TIRUPATI (WLM)  B TPT-e57 901 24.139 
 Total of B   8723 217.656 

22 CHITTOOR EAST C CTR-e5 1107 22.702 

23 CHITTOOR EAST C CTR-e22 975 19.783 

24 TIRUPATI (WLM)  C TPT-e8 1007 21.023 

25 RAJAMPETA C RJPT-e35 1539 38.596 

26 KADAPA C KDP-e68 2126 40.467 

 Total of C   6754 142.571 

 GRAND TOTAL   24540 590.879 
 

ABSTRACT 
Grade No of lots Logs MTs 

A 11 9063 230.652 
B 10 8723 217.656 
C 5 6754 142.571 

Total 26 24540 590.879 
 

  



ANNEXURE – A  
Red Sanders LOTS for  sale, stored at State of the Art Godown at Tirupathi of Chittor District of Andhra 

Pradesh, India 

EA NO:-MSTC/VZG/AP FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED/4/ GNT /18-

19/3421 TO BE HELD ON 3-5-2018 FROM 10.00 AM TO 2.00 PM 

Sl. 

No. 

Division Name Classification 

(Grade) 

e-Auction Lot 

No. 

Details of depot Lots grouped into e-

Auction Lots 

No. of pieces Weight       (in 

MTs) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 TIRUPATI (WLM) A TPT-e49 943 29.96 

2 TIRUPATI (WLM) A TPT-e62 986 29.45 

3 TIRUPATI (WLM) A TPT-e108 532 14.898 

4 TIRUPATI (WLM) A TPT-e109 960 28.175 

5 PRODDATUR A PDT-e86 999 24.902 

6 PRODDATUR A PDT-e138 1106 23.497 

  Total of A     5526 150.882 

7 CHITTOOR EAST  B CTR-e20 882 22.145 

8 CHITTOOR EAST B CTR-e21 986 25.196 

9 CHITTOOR EAST  B CTR-e3 1035 24.778 

10 RAJAMPETA B RJPT-e42 749 19.141 

11 PRODDUTUR B PDT-e88 1190 24.778 

12 PRODDUTUR B PDT-e89 1434 28.12 

13 KADAPA B KDP-e64 1078 22.557 

14 KADAPA B KDP-e71 933 23.052 

 Total of B   8287 189.767 

22 PRODDATUR C PDT-e74 2711 49.29 

23 PRODDATUR C PDT-e77 2072 39.904 

24 PRODDATUR C PDT-e81 2263 41.541 

25 NELLORE C NLR-e94 2006 41.889 

26 NELLORE C NLR-e101 1968 40.365 

 Total of C   11020 212.989 

 GRAND TOTAL   24833 553.638 
 

ABSTRACT 
Grade No of lots Logs MTs 

A 6 5526 150.882 
B 8 8287 189.767 
C 5 11020 212.989 

Total 19 24833 553.638 
 

  

     Sd/  

N.PRATEEP KUMAR, IFS 

VICE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR 

     ANDHRA PRADESH FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD., 

ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA 


